VEDA VYASA DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, VIKAS PURI
Annual Examination - Classes VI - XI

VVDAV/YP/22-23/06 30.01.2023

Dear Parent

The academic session 2022-23 is drawing to an end. It gives us 2 sense of gratification and
fulfillment to complete yet another academic session on a successful note. Together we have
shared experiences of accomplishments of our students, our projects on sustainable development
that will be cherished for long. It gives us immense pleasure to inform you that our school has
been a proud recipient of Emerging Eco-School Award at the Global Sustainability Award
Summit - 2022 for making exemplary contributions to the cause of the society with special
emphasis on SDGs. Moreover, Veda Vyasa DAV Public School has been conferred with the
prestigious Swachata Champion Award by the Honourable LG Shri Vinay Kumar Saxena. This is
in recognition of the exemplacy contribution fowards Segregation of waste. Only school in Delhi
to be awarded this prestigious award.

Now it’s time for the year end examination. We wish the students to remain composed and
prepare well and stay away from stress.

Date Day VI VIl IX X1
7th Feb TUE General General General General
A Knowledge | Knowledge: | Knowledge: | Knowledge
13th Feb MON Moral Moral AL/IT
Education, Education
( These are regular working days )

_.4‘ %

Preparatory Leave : 14th Feb to 16th Féb
Reporting time of students ( from 17th February ) - 9:00 am

Examination Timings - 10:00 am to 1:00 pm

Bus routes will start at 8:00 am during examination days and will leave the school
premises at 1:15 pm. The day on which there is no exam, it will be a preparatory off.

Class VI & VII ; Saturday, 18th March, 2023
Class VIII & IX : Wednesday, 22nd March, 2023

Result Declaration

_ " Class XI - : Tuesday, 14th March, 2023
Uniform and Books e Newclass VII  : 27th March
Please bring a jute hagjclc_rm bag : E:E :{:2 IXVIH %gﬁ ﬂ:ﬁgﬂ
to -carry books and stationery. e New class X 30th March

Maintain social distancing &

Timings : 8:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Thursday, 16th March, 2023
Monday, 3rd April, 2023

COVID appropriate behaviour

Class XII

Commencement of new session
Classes VIto X




FINAL EXAMS DATE SHEET 2022-23

— TA -

Date Day Vi Vi Vil IX Xl
Social
17.2.23| Friday Maths Science e English s
18.2.23| Saturday s ——— J— P ——
19.2.23| Sunday Sunday
' Physics/
Accountancy/
20.2.23| Monday Science — Maths o Geography
21.2.23| Tuesday ———-- Hindi e Science —
Computer
ot Science/IT/
3 I i
22.2.23| Wednesday | Sanskrit e English Geospatial
Moral
23.2.23| Thursday o e Education Hindi Biology
24.2.23| Friday S R —— . —
Chemistry/Business
- Social Studies/Political
25.2.23| Saturday mmneee Science Science Sanskrit Science
26.2.23| Sunday ) Sunddy
27.2.23| Monday B P _— —— ==k
Social Maths/Psychology/
28.2.23| Tuesday Science — Science o Marketing
; . Social
1.3.23 |Wednesday| —— Maths® —— ' | Science i
2.3.23 | Thursday —_— — Sanskrit e English Core
3.3.23 | Friday Hindi English e — Physical Education
4.3.23 | Saturday e R— — s EESERE
5.3.23 | Sunday Sunday
6.3.23 | Monday | —— e Hindi Maths Economics
7.3.23 | Tuesday English Sanskrit — —n s

All our dreams can come true, if we have the courage to pursue them.

All the best to all our students !




